



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 05251203 December 02, 2025 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E54D0  
**District:** District 5 **Counties:** FLAGLER, LAKE, SEMINOLE, VOLUSIA **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42914217222 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** ROADWAY REPAIR

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$598,722.00	100.00%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 05251203 December 02, 2025 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E54D0  
**District:** District 5 **Counties:** FLAGLER, LAKE, SEMINOLE, VOLUSIA **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42914217222 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** ROADWAY REPAIR

The work under this negotiated Contract consists of asphalt pavement milling and resurfacing and pavement markings at the following two locations:

- I-95 NORTH BOUND OFF RAMP ONTO LPGA BLVD
- I-4 at I -95

This is a Maintenance Work Document Driven Contract with a budget estimate of \$600,000.00. The Contract will be awarded at the budget estimate amount. The Department does not guarantee maximum or minimum quantities. Actual payment under the contract will be based on actual quantities completed.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount				
<b>SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)</b>								
0005 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		160.000 HR	100.00000	16,000.00				
0010 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		10,030.000 SY	5.00000	50,150.00				
0015 0327 70 7 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 4" AVG DEPTH		2,000.000 SY	15.00000	30,000.00				
0020 0327 70 19 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH		2,000.000 SY	5.00000	10,000.00				
0025 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		80.000 TN	538.00000	43,040.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05251203 December 02, 2025 Call Order: 001 Contract: E54D0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount						
<b>SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)</b>										
0030	0337 7 83	1,267.000	330.00000	418,110.00						
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION TN COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22										
0035	E711 11121	4,904.000	3.00000	14,712.00						
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, LF SOLID, 6"										
0040	E711 11141	3,194.000	3.00000	9,582.00						
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, LF SKIP, 6"										
0045	E711 11221	2,376.000	3.00000	7,128.00						
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, LF YELLOW, SOLID, 6"										
<b>0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$598,722.00</b>						
<b>(MECHANICAL) (TN)</b>										
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>			<b>\$598,722.00</b>							



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 05251203    December 02, 2025    **Call Order:** 001    **Contract:** E54D0

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*